## P/1880010210

(Rec	uestors Name)			
(Add	iress)	<del></del>		
(Add	tress)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:			

Office Use Only



100192289971

01/27/11--01015--018 \*\*78.75

11 JAN 27 PH 1: 0:
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEFF FLOSING

MRB/31

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Greatheart Designs, IN	IC The state of th			
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )			
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and a check for:			
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status  ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			
FROM: Robin A Carver	(Printed or typed)			
2502 N Dixie Hwy # 49				
Lake Worth, FL 33460	Address State & Zip			
561-666-2916	elephone number			
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE'I The name of the cor	NAME Greatheart Designs, I	INC	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		lungs if different in	
1	Principal <u>street</u> address 01 S County Rd, # 2513		dress, if different is:
	alm Beach, FL 33480	Polm Reach El	33480
	ailli beach, FL 33400	Faill Deach, FL	33460
ARTICLE III			
	hich the corporation is organized is:		
Inis company	y is primarily a sales organization.		
ARTICLE IV	SHARES		JAN 27 P
	res of stock is: \OO		HO =
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	DRS	100
	tle:Robin A Carver Presidant		<u> </u>
Address:	2502 N Dixie Hwy, # 49		277
	Lake Worth, FL 33460		
			<del> </del>
Name and Ti	tle:	Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	
		<del>_</del>	
	tle:		
Address:		Address:	
ARTICI.E VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Robin A Carver		
Address:	2502 N Dixie Hwy # 49	<del></del>	
	Lake Worth, FL 33460		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Robin A Carver		
Address:	2502 N Dixie Hwy # 49 Lake Worth, FL 33460		
	ed as registered agent to accept service of proc in familiar with and accept the appointment as r		
	til and		01/20/2011
<del></del>	Required Signature/Registered Agent	<del></del>	Date
I submit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein a	re true I am aware that the f	alse information submitted in a
	partment of State constitutes a third degree feld		
( .			•
$\checkmark$	to lange		01/20/2011
7	Required Signature/Incorporator	·····	Date